

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 528-532 of 2011 in IA Nos. 11-15 of 2011
in Civil Appeal Nos. 5085-5089 of 2004

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
for Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the State of U.P. praying for a week's time for filing the counter affidavit.

When it was pointed out that the State is taking this contempt petition in a rather cavalier manner, Mr. R.K. Gupta, counsel appearing for the State of U.P., submitted that in compliance with the directions of this Court, letters have been issued on March 16, 2012 asking the petitioners to resume their duties on the posts from which they were terminated from service.

....2/-

: 2 :

Let all these facts be placed before this Court on a proper counter affidavit.

Put up after two weeks.

In pursuance of the letters issued, the petitioners will be free to join their respective posts.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master