

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 528-532 OF 2011
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-15 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Contempt Petitions are dismissed.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
SEPTEMBER 5, 2013 (MADAN B. LOKUR)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 528-532 OF 2011
IN
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-15 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.A.G.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.
Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed
of.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|

(signed order is placed on the file)